
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.5

YGRC 12/11/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia10 34.5

8009 Brooks All American Patti Evans8 38 

8018 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz5 49.15

8001 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 35.8



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.85

YGRC 12/11/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams10 33.85

12016 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 35.59



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.2

YGRC 12/11/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young10 39.2

16045 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan9 41.86

16003 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano8 47.85

16005 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16050 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ NT

16004 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.57

YGRC 12/11/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske10 26.57

20017 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson9 27.07

20038 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons8 31.88

20054 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire6 35.62

20010 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ NT

20065 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 31.2

20013 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 39.7

20052 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 40.65

20014 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 44.15

20043 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 44.42



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.31

YGRC 12/11/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett10 29.31

24013 Valur Saluki Christine Klein7 36.46

24020 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ NT

24025 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ NT

24022 Cipher Pointer Karen Oliver NQ NT

24019 Jake Border Collie Lisa Marcus NQ 29.51

24023 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer NQ 38.72



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.9

YGRC 12/11/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler10 39.9

4013 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

4012 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ 41.08



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.93

YGRC 12/11/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth10 38.93

16014 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins9 39.29

16043 Malachi Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT

16048 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 28.03

16033 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 33.94

16028 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 38.77

16051 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth NQ 38.88

16044 Kheelan Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 54.74



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.26

YGRC 12/11/2016

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe10 31.26

20026 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  7 40.97

20025 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 31.87

20027 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 38.45



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 12/11/2016

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah89 74.31 1.6821



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRC 12/11/2016

123

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Bruce Cairn Terrier Cynthia Schlaikjer90 58.15 2.1152



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 12/11/2016

127

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Jake Border Collie Lisa Marcus100 28.64 4.4344

24018 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 43.8 2.8995

24020 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas95 51.32 2.4747



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

YGRC 12/11/2016

133

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski100 59.51 2.2349



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

57

YGRC 12/11/2016

137

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis90 54.44 2.5165

20043 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 50.21 2.7285

20044 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 57.1 2.3993

20046 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 63.5 2.1575

20045 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 68.58 1.9977



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

YGRC 12/11/2016

137

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ 52.72 2.5986



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 12/11/2016

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 49.03 3.2021

8023 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue NQ 69.45 2.2606



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 12/11/2016

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 37.96 4.1359



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 12/11/2016

161

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 61.18 2.6316



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

YGRC 12/11/2016

164

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 51.25 3.2

20052 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern NQ 52.2 3.1418

20065 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 52.96 3.0967



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

YGRC 12/11/2016

164

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan100 53.95 3.0399

24023 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer100 54.12 3.0303

24021 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 47.34 3.4643

24022 Cipher Pointer Karen Oliver NQ 57.16 2.8691



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 12/11/2016

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8050 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 42.43 3.7002

8045 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 46.71 3.3612

8017 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 52.61 2.9842

8011 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 62.1 2.5282

8010 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 45.82 3.4265

8016 Tally Cairn Terrier Heather Muir NQ 48.58 3.2318

8009 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 54.48 2.8818

8018 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 84.92 1.8488



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 12/11/2016

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny100 51.65 3.0397

12001 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 52.49 2.9910

12004 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone100 58.62 2.6783

12003 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ NT

12011 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

12005 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan NQ 48.28 3.2519

12019 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 56.16 2.7956



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 12/11/2016

161

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 41.77 3.8544

16003 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 60.65 2.6546

16004 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 51.77 3.1099

16024 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 58.89 2.7339

16045 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 65.21 2.4689

16005 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 71.5 2.2517



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

YGRC 12/11/2016

164

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 37.67 4.3536

20013 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 39.58 4.1435

20017 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 41.07 3.9932

20010 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 42.95 3.8184

20054 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 44.14 3.7155

20037 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 47.28 3.4687

20038 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 51.02 3.2144

20004 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 42.74 3.8372

20070 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 44.57 3.6796

20055 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 45.12 3.6348

20053 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman   NQ 48.13 3.4074

20014 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 50.51 3.2469

20036 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 53.69 3.0546

20006 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 54.62 3.0026

20011 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 61.53 2.6654



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

YGRC 12/11/2016

164

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner100 41.16 3.9845

24024 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 43.56 3.7649

24004 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 50.64 3.2385

24015 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24003 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 47.07 3.4842

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 48.65 3.3710

24014 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 49.78 3.2945

24013 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 58.17 2.8193

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 61.54 2.6649



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 12/11/2016

125

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Tobin Petit Basset Griffon 
Vendeen

Irene Hagemann100 58 2.1552



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 12/11/2016

127

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti95 55.01 2.3087

16039 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin95 62.98 2.0165

16038 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin90 59.45 2.1362

16037 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 74.82 1.6974

16036 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 82.7 1.5357



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

YGRC 12/11/2016

137

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth NQ 44.94 3.0485



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

YGRC 12/11/2016

137

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20048 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 50.87 2.6931



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 12/11/2016

164

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 64.25 2.5525

16046 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 74.84 2.1913



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

YGRC 12/11/2016

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4010 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 49.07 3.1995

4009 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ NT

4011 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ NT

4005 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 58.62 2.6783



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 12/11/2016

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 44.94 3.4935

8012 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 67.33 2.3318



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 12/11/2016

161

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 51.26 3.1409

12006 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 63.52 2.5346

12009 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 44.62 3.6082



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 12/11/2016

164

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 52.91 3.0996

16010 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 56.28 2.9140

16027 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare100 59.09 2.7754

16048 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT

16029 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ NT

16013 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 36.62 4.4784

16049 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 48.28 3.3969

16047 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 56.24 2.9161

16012 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 56.42 2.9068

16014 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 61.16 2.6815



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 12/11/2016

164

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 50.57 3.2430

20026 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 54.11 3.0309

20023 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 54.45 3.0119

20019 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 58.41 2.8077

20024 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 47.89 3.4245

20025 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 53.54 3.0631

20041 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron NQ 58.52 2.8025



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 12/11/2016

101

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 12/11/2016

99

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Bruce Cairn Terrier Cynthia Schlaikjer NQ 41.26 2.3994



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

YGRC 12/11/2016

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis100 23.81 4.3259

20044 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 26.71 3.8562



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 12/11/2016

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 24.65 4.1785

24020 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas100 37.28 2.7629



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 12/11/2016

124

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 30.33 4.0884



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 12/11/2016

124

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek95 30.11 4.1182



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 12/11/2016

131

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson95 37.2 3.5215

20045 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 61.46 2.1315



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YGRC 12/11/2016

131

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Kim Kezer89 43.59 3.0053

24021 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 25.48 5.1413

24025 Kyra Gordon Setter Leslie Watkins NQ 34.98 3.745

24022 Cipher Pointer Karen Oliver NQ 40.77 3.2131



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 12/11/2016

130

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Tigger Papillon Karen Donahue100 41.2 3.1553

8026 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ 51.25 2.5366



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YGRC 12/11/2016

130

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Bear Cairn Terrier Cynthia Schlaikjer NQ 67.97 1.9126



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 12/11/2016

130

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8050 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 29.02 4.4797

8010 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 32.64 3.9828

8016 Tally Cairn Terrier Heather Muir100 32.81 3.9622

8045 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 36.32 3.5793

8009 Brooks All American Patti Evans NQ 34.41 3.778

8017 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 37.55 3.4621

8011 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 44.73 2.9063

8018 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 56.11 2.3169



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YGRC 12/11/2016

130

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan100 27.26 4.7689

12019 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 29.02 4.4797

12003 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ NT

12011 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

12013 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny NQ 41.17 3.1576

12004 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone NQ 49.19 2.6428



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

YGRC 12/11/2016

134

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 29.76 4.5027

16045 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 35.44 3.7810

16023 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

16024 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 40.61 3.2997

16018 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 40.71 3.2916



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 12/11/2016

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 26.45 5.2174

20004 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.83 5.1435

20017 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 27.6 5

20013 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.72 4.8050

20038 Austyn-Rock Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 28.92 4.7718

20065 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 29.11 4.7406

20070 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 29.51 4.6764

20052 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern100 29.65 4.6543

20055 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly100 29.93 4.6108

20037 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 30.1 4.5847

20053 Rainey Australian Shepherd Robin Goodman   NQ 31.52 4.3782

20014 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 32.36 4.2645

20054 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 33.16 4.1616

20010 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 33.69 4.0962

20036 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 37.5 3.68

20006 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 39.45 3.4981

20011 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 44.11 3.1285



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

YGRC 12/11/2016

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 28.53 4.8370

24014 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 33.91 4.0696

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 37.19 3.7107

24004 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 39.12 3.5276

24003 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 29.53 4.6732

24010 Play Border Collie Delaney Ratner NQ 32.95 4.1882

24006 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 38.47 3.5872



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

YGRC 12/11/2016

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin100 31.65 3.2543

16037 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare95 37.72 2.7306

16039 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin95 38.3 2.6893

16040 Paisley Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti91 43.99 2.3414

16036 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 38.95 2.6444



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 12/11/2016

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 43.78 2.3527



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 12/11/2016

131

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 33.36 3.9269



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 12/11/2016

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth100 33.84 4.0780

16016 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ NT

16046 Selchie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 57.8 2.3875

16029 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 64.43 2.1419



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 12/11/2016

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar100 35.03 3.9395

20025 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 36.69 3.7612



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 12/11/2016

130

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4009 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 36.35 3.5763

4005 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 37.1 3.5040

4006 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 40.34 3.2226

4011 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 30.87 4.2112

4010 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 34.7 3.7464



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 12/11/2016

130

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 29.72 4.3742

8012 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 48.36 2.6882



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 12/11/2016

134

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 42.21 3.1746

12009 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 34.76 3.8550

12015 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 39.31 3.4088



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 12/11/2016

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 24.65 5.5984

16010 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 37.1 3.7197

16027 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare100 38.14 3.6182

16009 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 38.42 3.5919

16047 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 41.37 3.3358

16048 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 31.75 4.3465

16049 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 34.27 4.0268

16012 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 38.44 3.5900

16014 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 40.85 3.3782



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 12/11/2016

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rich MackintoshCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 33.6 4.1071

20026 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  100 35.98 3.8355

20041 Maisie Labrador Retriever Beth Perron100 37.63 3.6673

20019 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 40.52 3.4057

20024 Madison Golden Retriever Linda Coe NQ 41.35 3.3374

20023 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen NQ 48.42 2.8501


